Position two converters back to back between the following end
devices.
Installation Procedure
1.  Converter to 10/100Base-TX Device (hub or switch)
Connection
Make sure that the length of  twisted pair cable (Category-5)
between 10/100Base-TX device and converter is no longer
than 100 meters.

!
!
Easy-to-view LED indicators provide status to monitor
network activity easily.
External power adapter supply.
Network Cable Supported
The connectors and network cables supported by the converter
are listed in the following:
UTP:  Cat 5 Twisted-Pair
Fiber SC: 1300nm 62.5/125 Single-mode Fiber
Package Contents
Before start using the products, make sure that what you have is
what you ordered.
The Converter includes:
One Converter
TR-965DA-20    RJ45--SC         20km                             Single-mode Fiber,Cat-5
TR-965DA-40    RJ45--SC         40km                             Single-mode Fiber,Cat-5
TR-965DA-60    RJ45--SC         60km                             Single-mode Fiber,Cat-5
TR-965DB-20    RJ45--SC         20km                             Single-mode Fiber,Cat-5
TR-965DB-40    RJ45--SC         40km                             Single-mode Fiber,Cat-5
TR-965DB-60    RJ45--SC         60km                             Single-mode Fiber,Cat-5
Type               Connetor    Transmission Distance    Transmission Media
!
!
!